

**Fordem Avenue - First Street Relief
Sanitary Sewer**

CONTRACT NO. 9807

DATE: 6/25/2026

		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
10714 - TEMPORARY SIDEWALK ACCESS - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	21.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$30.30	\$636.30
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$283,125.00	\$283,125.00	\$529,173.39	\$529,173.39
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	80.00	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$92.00	\$7,360.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	95.00	\$4.00	\$380.00	\$6.00	\$570.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	300.00	\$19.25	\$5,775.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	400.00	\$13.30	\$5,320.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - L.F.	80.00	\$5.55	\$444.00	\$2.55	\$204.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	100.00	\$4.44	\$444.00	\$2.25	\$225.00
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$987.00	\$2,961.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY)UNDISTRIBUTED - L.F.	50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	70.00	\$6.54	\$457.80	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	90.00	\$7.55	\$679.50	\$18.00	\$1,620.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	450.00	\$3.45	\$1,552.50	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
20331 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	10.40	\$742.50	\$7,722.00	\$2,700.00	\$28,080.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG (SANITARY) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	400.00	\$1.25	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	2.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,456.00	\$3,456.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
21018 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
21019 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00

**Fordem Avenue - First Street Relief
Sanitary Sewer**

CONTRACT NO. 9807

DATE: 6/25/2026

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	400.00	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	90.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$67.65	\$6,088.50
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	175.00	\$11.10	\$1,942.50	\$14.81	\$2,591.75
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	375.00	\$12.30	\$4,612.50	\$15.85	\$5,943.75
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADE NO. 1 - TON	80.00	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$49.50	\$3,960.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADE NO. 2 - TON	90.00	\$23.50	\$2,115.00	\$49.50	\$4,455.00
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT, 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	40.00	\$207.50	\$8,300.00	\$209.60	\$8,384.00
40205 - HMA PAVEMENT, 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	40.00	\$210.25	\$8,410.00	\$212.37	\$8,494.80
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	30.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.03	\$90.90
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	150.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$37.37	\$5,605.50
40402 - 9 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	70.00	\$146.00	\$10,220.00	\$155.98	\$10,918.60
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	1.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
50202 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$266,000.00	\$266,000.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	351.00	\$0.01	\$3.51	\$0.01	\$3.51
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - S.Y.	25.00	\$232.00	\$5,800.00	\$276.00	\$6,900.00
50302 - 10 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	8.00	\$314.75	\$2,518.00	\$1,747.00	\$13,976.00
50306 - 21 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (PS115, ASTM F679) - L.F.	343.00	\$661.85	\$227,014.55	\$1,848.00	\$633,864.00
50359 - COMPRESSION COUPLING - EACH	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
50404 - UNDERCUT FOR SANITARY SEWER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	48.00	\$222.00	\$10,656.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	1.00	\$9,060.00	\$9,060.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00
50702 - 5' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	2.00	\$14,755.00	\$29,510.00	\$22,100.00	\$44,200.00
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$1,891.00	\$5,673.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURES JOINT SEAL - EACH	3.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00

**Fordem Avenue - First Street Relief
Sanitary Sewer**

CONTRACT NO. 9807

DATE: 6/25/2026

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	15.00	\$1,280.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	250.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
60824 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
90001 - TEMPORARY STREET RESTORATION - S.Y.	265.00	\$45.00	\$11,925.00	\$71.00	\$18,815.00
90010 - REMOVE, SALVAGE, REINSTALL FENCING - L.F.	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00
90020 - RELOCATE/REPAIR WATER LATERAL SERVICE (UNDISTRUBUTED) - EACH	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
90031 - BORE & JACK CASING - L.F.	252.00	\$3,504.00	\$883,008.00	\$3,170.00	\$798,840.00
90032 - STORMWATER CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
90033 - HEAVY WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$38,100.00	\$38,100.00
90034 - TEMPORARY SHORING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
90035 - REPAIR MMSD MANHOLE LINER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
90036 - CONSTRUCTION OBSERVER - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00
90051 - EXCAVATION AND HAULING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	2100.00	\$32.00	\$67,200.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00
69 Items	Totals		\$2,082,004.86	\$2,713,000.00	